
O.I.H


GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3481

 ANSWERED ON 31.03.2023


INSTALLATION OF CCTV CAMERA AT ENTRY AND EXIT POINTS OF

RAILWAY BOGGIES


3481 # DR. SUMER SINGH SOLANKI:


Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether Government is considering to install CCTV cameras at the entry and exit point of railway bogies in future from security point of view;


(b) if so, whether any pilot project giving shape to this intent has been started; and


(c) if not, whether it is likely in future?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF RAILWAYS, COMMUNICATIONS AND

ELECTRONICS & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY


(SHRI ASHWINI VAISHNAW)


(a) Yes, Sir. Ministry of Railways has taken steps to install CCTV camera at Doorway area of railway coaches from security point of view.


(b) & (c) More than 6600 coaches are presently equipped with CCTV cameras. Further, it has been planned to provide CCTVs cameras in all passengers coaches in phased

manner.


******

